Respondent knowingly accepted a total of $16,100 in apparent prohibited contributions from 

corporations and limited liability companies in violation of 52 U.S.C. § 30118(a).  

VI.  1.  Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Federal Election Commission in the 

amount of Forty-Two Thousand dollars ($42,000), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A); 

2.  Respondent will cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C. §§ 30116(f) and 

30118(a). 

3.  The Committee will send its treasurer to Commission-sponsored compliance 

training for candidates and authorized committees within one year of the effective date of this